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Deutsch 1. Allgemeine Hinweise Ohne Genehmigungen des Herstellers dürfen keine Veränderungen, An- oder Umbauten am Produkt vorgenommen werden. Für Veränderungen ohne Genehmigung des Herstellers wird keine Haftung übernommen und die Gewährleistung erlischt. Die nationalen Vorschriften und Sicherheitsbestimmungen sind zu beachten



2. Sicherheitshinweise Vor der Benutzung ist das Produkt auf seine einwandfreie Funktion zu überprüfen. Bei auftretenden Mängeln, darf es nicht eingesetzt werden!! Die Hinweise der UVV „Flurförderfahrzeuge“ BGV D27 sind zu beachten und einzuhalten! Nur für den vorgesehenen Gebrauch einsetzen! Handhubstapler darf nicht im angehobenen Zustand belassen werden. Zum Transport dürfen die Paletten /Behälter nur leicht angehoben sein. Die angegebene Tragfähigkeit darf nicht überschritten werden!



3. Einsatz und Verwendungszweck Der Handhubstapler ist geeignet zum Heben und Verfahren von Lasten, die sich auf Paletten oder in Gitterboxen befinden. Er ist auf ebenen Untergründen einzusetzen. Der Einsatz-Temperaturbereich liegt von -10°C bis +40°C.



4. Technische Daten Siehe Typenschild



5. Betrieb Wir empfehlen beim Bedienen des Staplers Handschuhe und Sicherheitsschuhe zu tragen. An der Deichsel des Hubwagens befindet sich ein Schaltgriff der in 3 Stellungen geschaltet werden kann (siehe Fig. 1): LOWER=Senken, NEUTRAL=Verfahren, ASCENT=Anheben. Wenn der Hubwagen nicht entsprechend der gewählten Schaltposition reagiert, kann dies durch Nachjustierung der Stellschraube (1) korrigiert werden. Nach der Justierung sind alle 3 Schaltpositionen zu überprüfen.



c



Wählen sie die gewünschte Arbeitsfunktion/Schaltstellung des Hebels an der Deichsel wie in Fig. 1 beschrieben. Heben der Gabeln -



Hebel in Hebe-Position



-



durch auf und ab - Pumpbewegungen mit der Deichsel kann die Last auf die gewünschte Höhe angehoben werden



Senken der Gabeln -



Hebel in Senk-Position



-



die Gabeln senken sich langsam Während des Hebe- oder Senkvorgangs müssen die Lenkrollen immer fixiert sein!
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-



Hebel in Neutral-Position



-



Bremsen lösen Beim Verfahren der Ladung dürfen die Gabeln nur leicht angehoben sein



Wenn der Stapler nicht benutzt wird, die Gabeln in den abgesekten Zustand bringen! Störungen Nr. 1



Störung die Gabel erreicht nicht die Maximalhöhe.



2



die Gabel lässt sich nicht heben.



3



die Gabel lässt sich nicht absenken.



4



Leckagen



5



die Gabeln senken sich ungewollt.



Ursache



Beseitigung der Störung



zu wenig Hydrauliköl



Öl nachfüllen.



zu wenig Hydrauliköl das Öl ist verunreinigt. das Ablassventil ist nicht richtig eingestellt Lufteinschlüsse im Hydrauliköl. ein Bauteil ist aufgrund unsachgemäßer Beladung zerstört oder verformt. Die Stellschraube (140H) ist falsch justiert Dichtungen abgenutzt oder beschädigt. einige Bauteile könnten abgenutzt oder beschädigt sein Unreinheiten im Öl blockieren das Auslassventil (B) Lufteinschlüsse im Hydrauliköl. Dichtungen abgenutzt oder beschädigt. Auslassventil (B) ist nicht justiert.



Öl nachfüllen. Ölwechsel vornehmen. Stellschraube justieren Lufteinschlüsse entfernen das Bauteil reparieren oder austauschen. justieren Sie die Stellschraube (1) -Dichtungen ersetzen. -Überprüfen und ersetzen. -Ölwechsel. -Lufteinschlüsse beseitigen -Dichtungen austauschen. -justieren Sie die Stellschraube (1)



Lufteinschlüsse im Hydrauliksystem entfernen Ein Austausch der Dichtungen kann zu Lufteinschlüssen im Hydrauliksystem führen. Um diese zu entfernen, stellen sie den Hebel in SENKEN-Position und bewegen dann die Deichsel mehrfach auf und ab.



6. Wartung und Instandhaltung Wichtig: Der Handhubstapler darf nur von autorisiertem Personal gewartet werden. Um ein sicheres Arbeiten mit dem Produkt zu gewährleisten sind regelmäßige Sicht- und Funktionskontrollen durch einen Sachkundigen erforderlich. Der Prüfumfang erstreckt sich auf Brüche, Verformungen, Anrisse, Beschädigungen, Verschleiß, Korrosionsschäden und Funktionsstörungen des Handhubstaplers. Bei sichtbaren Verformungen und offensichtlichen Schäden darf das Gerät nicht mehr eingesetzt werden. Als Nachweis der durchgeführten Prüfungen ist vom Betreiber eine Prüfliste zu führen Nach Schadensfällen und besonderen Vorkommnissen, die die Tragfähigkeit beeinflussen können, sowie nach Instandsetzung ist eine außerordentliche Prüfung durch einen Sachkundigen durchzuführen. Kette Bei Feststellung folgender Schäden an der Kette darf das Produkt nicht mehr eingesetzt werden: a) Längung um mehr als 3 % b) Anrisse, Bruch, Verformung Hydraulik-Öl Der Ölstand muss in Intervallen von 6 Monaten kontrolliert werden. Zum Nachfüllen verwenden Sie ein Hydraulik-Öl entsprechend ISO VG 46. Als Nachweis der durchgeführten Prüfungen ist vom Betreiber eine Prüfliste zu führen Bewegliche Teile Die beweglichen Bauteile des Fasshubwagens müssen regelmäßig auf Leichtgängigkeit überprüft und gegebenenfalls mit handelsüblichem Fett nachgeschmiert werden.
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7. Konformitätserklärung



EG-Konformitätserklärung Hiermit erklären wir, die DENIOS AG, Dehmer Straße 58-66, 32549 Bad Oeynhausen, dass das Produkt mit den folgenden Richtlinien übereinstimmt. Type:



Handhubstapler HD 10



EG Richtlinien Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG Angewandte harmonisierte Normen EN 1494 DIN EN 1757 EN 349 EN ISO 14121 EN 12100 -1,-2 EN 13857



Dokumentationsbevollmächtigter



DENIOS AG, 04.01.2010



Herr Dr. Ing. R. Adenstedt



Theodor Breucker



Technischer Leiter
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English 1. General Instructions No modifications or alterations can be made to the product without authorisation from the manufacturer, in the event of this, the guarantee will be invalidated. National standards and safety regulations must be observed.



2. Safety instructions Before using the item, it should be checked to ensure it functions correctly. Should there be any defects, it must not be used. The instructions in the accident prevention regulations for BGV D27 "industrial trucks" must be observed and complied with. Only use for its intended purpose. Pallet trucks must not be left in raised position. Pallets/containers may only be slightly raised when being carried.



3. Use and intended purpose The high-lift pallet truck is suitable for lifting and transporting loads which are on pallets or in mesh box pallets. It should be used on even surfaces. The operational temperature range is between -10°C and +40°C.



4. Specifications See type label.



5. Operation We recommend wearing gloves and safety shoes when operating the truck. There is a switch handle on the lifting trolley tow handle which can be switched to 3 different positions (see Fig. 1): LOWER =lowering, NEUTRAL = transporting, ASCENT = lifting. If the lifting trolley does not respond according to the selected switch position, this can be corrected by subsequent adjusting of the adjustment screw (1). All 3 switch positions should be tested after adjusting the setting.



c



Select the required function/switch position with the lever on the tow handle as shown in fig. 1. Raising the forks -



Lever in lifting position



-



The load can be lifted to the required height by pumping up and down with the tow handle.



Lowering the forks -



Lever in lowering position



-



The forks come down slowly



The swivel castors must always be locked when lifting or lowering.
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Moving the load -



Lever in neutral position



-



Release the brakes. The forks may only be slightly raised when moving a load.



The forks should be set in the lowered position if the truck is not being used. Faults No. 1



Fault Forks do not reach maximum height



2



Forks cannot be raised



3



Forks cannot be lowered



4



Leakages



5



Forks come down of their own accord



Cause



Remedial action



Too little hydraulic fluid



Add more fluid.



Too little hydraulic fluid Fluid is contaminated The bleed valve is not set correctly Air bubbles in the hydraulic fluid A component has been damaged or warped by inappropriate loading The adjusting screw (140H) is incorrectly set Seals worn or damaged Some components may be worn or damaged Impurities in the fluid are blocking the bleeder valve (B) Air bubbles in the hydraulic fluid Seals worn or damaged Bleeder valve (B) is not set



Add more fluid Change fluid Re-set adjusting screw Remove air bubbles Repair or replace the component Set the adjusting screw (1) - Replace seals - Check and replace -Change oil -Remove air bubbles -Replace seals -Set the adjusting screw (1)



Removing air bubbles in the hydraulic system Replacing the seals can lead to air bubbles in the hydraulic system. To remove them, put the lever in the LOWER position and then move the tow handle up and down several times.



6. Maintenance and servicing Important: The pallet truck must be serviced by authorised personnel only. To guarantee safe operation, regular visual inspections and function checks must be carried out by a technical specialist. The scope of inspection covers fissures, deformities, cracks, damage, wear, corrosion damage and functioning faults of the pallet truck. If there are visible deformities and evident damage, the device must no longer be used As proof that the tests have been carried out, a test list is to be compiled by the operator. In the event of damage and particular incidents that could influence the carrying capacity, and after repairs, a special testing is to be carried out by a technical specialist. Chain If the following damage is detected on the chain, the truck must no longer be used: a) Stretched by more than 3% b) Cracks, breaks, deformation Hydraulic fluid The fluid level must be checked at intervals of 6 months. When refilling, use a hydraulic liquid in compliance with ISO VG 46. As proof that the tests have been carried out, a test list is to be compiled by the operator. Moving parts The moving components on the drum transporting truck must be checked regularly to ensure they move easily and, if required, re-lubricated with commercially-available lubricating grease.
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7. Declaration of conformity



EC Declaration of Conformity Herewith we, the DENIOS AG, Dehmer Straße 58-66, D 32549 Bad Oeynhausen, declare that the product complies with following guidelines. Type:



High-lift pallet truck HD 10



EC Directives Machinery directive 2006/42/EC Harmonised standards applied EN 1494 DIN EN 1757 EN 349 EN ISO 14121 EN 12100 -1,-2 EN 13857



Person responsible for documentation



DENIOS AG, 04.01.2010



Mr. Dr. Ing. R. Adenstedt



Theodor Breucker



Head of engineering
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Français 1. Indications générales Aucune modification ou transformation du produit ne peut être effectuée sans l’accord préalable du fabricant. Pour toute modification effectuée sans l'approbation du fabricant, aucune responsabilité ne sera prise en charge et la garantie expirera immédiatement. On doit observer des normes et les règlements nationaux de sûreté



2. Sécurité d´indication Avant d’utiliser le produit, vérifiez qu’il fonctionne parfaitement. Il ne doit pas être utilisé si des défauts apparaissent ! Respectez impérativement les consignes figurant dans la directive D27 « Engins de manutention » de l’association préventive des accidents du travail. Utilisez le produit uniquement pour l’usage prévu ! Ne laissez jamais le chariot élévateur avec les fourches levées. Pendant le transport, les palettes/conteneurs ne doivent être que légèrement soulevés. Ne dépassez pas la puissance de levage mentionnée.



3. Usage et emploi La chariot élévateur est conçu pour le levage et le transport de charges stockées sur des palettes ou dans des caisses métalliques. Il ne doit être utilisé que sur un sol plan. Il peut être utilisé à des températures comprises entre – 10 °C et + +40°C.



4. Données techniques Voir la fiche signalétique.



5. Fonctionnement Nous vous conseillons de porter des gants et des chaussures de sécurité lorsque vous utilisez le transpalette. Le timon du chariot est équipé d’une poignée de commande à 3 positions (voir fig. 1) : LOWER = Abaisser, NEUTRAL = Transporter, ASCENT = Lever. Si le chariot ne répond pas à la position choisie, ajustez la vis de réglage (1). Vérifiez ensuite les trois positions. Sélectionnez la position de travail/position souhaitée pour le levier



c



du timon comme indiqué sur la fig.1. Levage des fourches -



Levier en position « Lever »



-



En actionnant le timon comme une pompe, amener la charge à la hauteur souhaitée.



Abaissement des fourches -



Levier en position « Abaisser »



-



les fourches s’abaissent lentement. Les roues doivent toujours être bloquées pendant les processus de levage et d’abaissement !
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Transport de la charge -



Levier en position « Neutre »



-



Débloquez les freins Lors du déplacement, les fourches ne doivent que légèrement être levées.



Lorsque le chariot n’est pas en service, abaissez les fourches ! Pannes N° 1



Panne La fourche n’atteint pas la hauteur maximale.



2



Impossible de lever la fourche.



3



Impossible d’abaisser la fourche.



4



Fuites



5



Les fourches s’abaissent intempestivement.



Cause



Solution



manque d’huile hydraulique manque d’huile hydraulique l’huile est polluée. la soupape de décharge est mal réglée. présence de bulles d’air dans l’huile. une pièce est détruite ou déformée suite à un chargement non-conforme la vis de réglage (140 H) est mal ajustée joints usés ou endommagés. certaines pièces sont éventuellement usées ou endommagées. des impuretés dans l’huile bloquent la soupape de décharge (B). présence de bulles d’air dans l’huile. joints usés ou endommagés. la soupape de décharge (B) n’est pas ajustée.



rajouter de l’huile. rajouter de l’huile. changer d’huile. ajuster la vis de réglage. Éliminer les bulles d’air. réparer ou changer la pièce. ajuster la vis de réglage (1) - remplacer les joints - vérifier et remplacer - changer l’huile - éliminer les bulles d’air - remplacer les joints - ajuster la vis de réglage (1)



Supprimer les bulles d’air dans le système hydraulique Un remplacement des joints peut faire entrer des bulles d’air dans le système hydraulique. Pour les enlever, placez le levier en position BAISSER et faites ensuite monter et descendre le timon plusieurs fois.



6. Maintenance et entretien Important : Le chariot élévateur ne doit être entretenu que par du personnel autorisé. Pour garantir un travail en toute sécurité avec le produit, des contrôles visuels et fonctionnels réguliers doivent être menés par un expert. Il s’agit de vérifier la bonne fixation des ruptures, déformations, fissures et endommagements, l’usure, les dégâts causés par la corrosion et les anomalies de fonctionnement du chariot élévateur. En cas de déformations visibles et de dégâts manifestes, l'appareil ne doit plus être utilisé. L’exploitant est tenu de gérer une liste de contrôle prouvant que les inspections ont été réalisées Un contrôle exceptionnel par un expert est indispensable après un sinistre ou un incident particulier pouvant influencer la puissance de levage, ainsi qu’après une réparation. Chaîne En cas de constatation des dégâts suivants sur la chaîne, le produit ne doit plus être utilisé : a) Allongement de plus de 3 % b) Fissure, rupture, déformation Huile hydraulique Le niveau d’huile doit être contrôlé tous les 6 mois. Remplissez le réservoir avec une huile hydraulique conforme à ISO VG 46. L’exploitant est tenu de gérer une liste de contrôle prouvant que les inspections ont été réalisées Pièces mobiles Vérifiez régulièrement le fonctionnement aisé des composants mobiles du chariot à fût et regraissez-les, le cas échéant, avec un lubrifiant courant.
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7. Certificat de conformité



Déclaration de conformité CE Je soussigné, Theodor Breucker, représentant la société DENIOS AG, Dehmer Straße 58-66, D-32549 Bad Oeynhausen (Allemagne) déclare que la construction de nos produits conforme à la directive suivante. Modèle:



Chariot élévateur HD 10



Directive européenne Directive 2006/42/EG (relative aux machines) Normes harmonisées appliquées EN 1494 DIN EN 1757 EN 349 EN ISO 14121 EN 12100 -1,-2 EN 13857



Plénipotentiare de documentation



DENIOS AG, 04.01.2010



Monsieur. Dr. Ing. R. Adenstedt



Theodor Breucker



Directeur technique



Handhubstapler 164487



- Directeur -



Seite 10 von 13 Seiten



Ausgabe01/2010



Español 1. Aviso general No está permitido realizar ningún cambio, reforma o modificación en el producto sin permiso del fabricante. El fabricante no se responsabiliza de las modificaciones realizadas sin dicho permiso y la garantía quedará anulada. Los estándares y las regulaciones nacionales de seguridad deben ser observados.



2. Indicaciones de seguridad Antes de usar el producto, se debe comprobar que funcione bien. En caso de que presente fallos, no lo use. Deben tenerse en cuenta y cumplirse las indicaciones de la BGV D27 “Vehículos industriales” de la UVV. Utilícelo sólo para el fin previsto. La carretilla elevadora manual no debe dejarse en posición elevada. Para su transporte, los palés/depósitos sólo deben elevarse un poco. No se debe superar el límite de carga indicado.



3. Uso y campo de aplicación La carretilla elevadora manual está indicada para elevar y transportar cargas que estén sobre palés o jaulas de transporte. Debe usarse en superficies planas. El rango de temperatura operativa oscila entre –10 °C y +40 °C.



4. Datos técnicos Ver placa de identificación.



5. Funcionamiento Cuando se use la apiladora, recomendamos usar guantes y calzado de seguridad. En la lanza de la carretilla elevadora hay una palanca de activación que se puede activar en 3 posiciones (consulte la fig. 1): LOWER=bajar, NEUTRAL=desplazar, ASCENT=elevar. Si la carretilla elevadora no reacciona conforme a la posición elegida, esta incidencia se puede corregir mediante la configuración posterior del tornillo de ajuste (1). Tras el ajuste, compruebe las 3 posiciones de activación.



c



Elija la posición de activación/funcionamiento que desee en la palanca de la lanza, tal como se describe en la fig. 1. Elevar las horquillas -



Palanca en posición de elevación



-



Con movimientos ascendentes y descendentes de la bomba con la lanza, la carga se puede elevar a la altura deseada



Bajar las horquillas -



Palanca en posición de descenso



-



Las horquillas bajan lentamente Durante el proceso de subida o bajada, los rodillos guía deben estar fijados siempre.
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Desplazar la carga -



Palanca en posición neutral



-



Desbloquee los frenos Para desplazar la carga, las horquillas sólo pueden estar ligeramente elevadas.



Cuando no se use la apiladora, las horquillas deben dejarse en posición bajada. Incidencias N. º



Incidencia



1



La horquilla no alcanza la altura máxima.



2



No se puede levantar la horquilla.



3



No se puede bajar la horquilla.



4



Derrames



5



Las horquillas bajan de forma involuntaria.



Causa



Solución a la incidencia



Muy poco aceite hidráulico.



Rellenar con aceite.



Muy poco aceite hidráulico. El aceite está sucio. La válvula de descarga no está bien ajustada. Inclusiones de aire en el aceite hidráulico. Se ha roto o deformado una pieza debido a una carga mal realizada. El tornillo de ajuste (140H) no está bien colocado. Sellados gastados o dañados. Algunas piezas pueden estar gastadas o dañadas. Las impurezas del aceite bloquean la válvula de purga (B). Inclusiones de aire en el aceite hidráulico. Sellados gastados o dañados. La válvula de purga (B) no está ajustada.



Rellenar con aceite. Cambiar el aceite. Adaptar el tornillo de ajuste. Eliminar las inclusiones de aire. Reparar o sustituir la pieza. Colocar bien el tornillo de ajuste (1). Sustituir los sellados. Revisar y sustituir. Cambiar el aceite. Eliminar las inclusiones de aire. Sustituir los sellados. Colocar bien el tornillo de ajuste (1).



Eliminar las inclusiones de aire del sistema hidráulico Al cambiar los sellados, pueden aparecer inclusiones de aire en el sistema hidráulico. Para eliminarlas, coloque la palanca en posición de descenso y mueva varias veces la lanza hacia arriba y abajo.



6. Mantenimiento y conservación Importante: la carretilla elevadora manual sólo puede ser sometida a tareas de mantenimiento por parte de personal autorizado. Para garantizar un trabajo seguro con el producto, un experto debe realizar controles visuales y funcionales de forma periódica. La prueba abarca roturas, deformaciones, rajas, deterioros, desgaste, daños por corrosión y averías de funcionamiento de la carretilla elevadora manual. En caso de deformaciones visibles y daños evidentes, no se puede usar más el equipo. Como justificante de las pruebas realizadas, el usuario debe realizar una lista de pruebas. Tras daños e incidentes especiales que puedan afectar a la capacidad de carga, así como tras las tareas de conservación, un experto debe realizar una revisión extraordinaria. Cadena En caso de detección de los siguientes daños en la cadena, el producto no puede usarse más: a) Alargamiento de más del 3% b) Raja, rotura, deformación Aceite hidráulico El nivel de aceite debe controlarse en intervalos de 6 meses. Para rellenarlo, utilice un aceite hidráulico conforme a la ISO VG 46. Como justificante de las pruebas realizadas, el usuario debe realizar una lista de pruebas. Piezas móviles Las piezas móviles de la carretilla elevadora para barriles deben revisarse periódicamente para comprobar que marchen con suavidad y, en caso necesario, deben engrasarse con grasa convencional. Handhubstapler 164487
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7. Declaración de conformidad



Declaratión de Conformidad - EU Por la presente, DENIOS AG, Dehmer Straße 58-66, D-32549 Bad Oeynhausen, certifica que su producto está fabricado según las siguientes reglamentaciones. Tipo:



Carretilla elevadora manual HD 10



Directivas EU Directiva de maquinaria 2006/42/EG Normativas EN 1494 DIN EN 1757 EN 349 EN ISO 14121 EN 12100 -1,-2 EN 13857 Responable de la documentatión



DENIOS AG, 04.01.2010



Dr. Ing. R. Adenstedt



Theodor Breucker



Director Técnico
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Handhubstapler HD 10 High-lift pallet truck HD 10 Chariot 

altura mÃ¡xima. Muy poco aceite hidrÃ¡ulico. Rellenar con aceite. 2. No se puede levantar la horquilla. Muy poco aceite hidrÃ¡ulico. El aceite estÃ¡ sucio. La vÃ¡lvula ...










 


[image: alt]





Handhubstapler HD 10 High-lift pallet truck HD 10 Chariot 

Hiermit erklÃ¤ren wir, die DENIOS AG, Dehmer StraÃŸe 58-66, 32549 Bad ... As proof that the tests have been carried out, a test list is to be compiled by the ...
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HD 4008 HD 4010 

Drehzahl / rotation min-1. 73 109. 64. 96. 53. 80. 38 107 360. Drehantrieb HD 4010 rotary mechanism. Standard Motoren / standard motors. Technische Daten ...
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Fasshubwagen Hydraulic drum pallet truck Chariot Ã©lÃ©vateur 

Steering unitâ€”pump unit connection. Liaison unitÃ© de ..... The drums to be transported must be dry, oil- and grease-free. â€¢ Do not use on uneven ground.
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HD 1001 HD 1002 

R38. 915. DÃ¤mpfungssystem. Option: damping system. 775. 606. 90. 124. 87. 176 ... 25 â€” 40. 45 â€” 55. Einzelschlagenergie / single blow energy. Nm ... 180.
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prueba hd prueba hd - Solomoto 

Arrancamos, dejamos que el motor cobre una mínima temperatura, y en ... encima de todo, qué tal va en carretera, y unos
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HD 8021 HD 8032 

Drehmoment / torque. daNm. 1220. 610 305 1700 850 425 2400 1200 600. Drehzahl / rotation min-1. 39. 78. 156. 28. 56. 112. 20. 40. 80. Drehantrieb HD 8032.
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ULTRA HD 

Alisa la piel de naranja. 1. Humecta, nutre, revitaliza y suaviza la piel. 2. Para piel extra seca. Hidrata, revitaliza,
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HD-11 Spanish Data Sheet 06-10-2015W - Aerionics 

Resistencia de fin de línea. SPDT Relev. de Alarma. Potencia ... Hecho en los Estados Unidos con materiales de EU e impo
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PetCam HD 

551502. Behalten Sie Ihr Haustier jederzeit im Blick mit der PetCam HD von Manhattan. Die PetCam HD ist eine neig- und schwenkbare Netzwerkkamera mit ...
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ULTRA HD 

Bravío Christian Meier. Cologne atomiseur. 100 ml / 3,4 fl.oz. Cód. 02968. Valorizado en US$ 45.00. US$ 29.99. Magnat Co
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ULTRA HD 

nutrientes esenciales para la piel. Hidrata tus manos, las nutre, suaviza, revitaliza y ayuda a protegerlas. Además, for
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ULTRA HD 

hasta lograr el efecto smoky. azul kohl. Cód.09305 marrón kohl. Cód.09303 ... PASO 1. aplica máscara azul desde la raíz










 


[image: alt]





PetCam HD 

inclinación. audio en 2 vías y conexión inalámbrica. Part No.: 551502 ... de resolución deimágen HD de 1080 x 720 pixele
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ULTRA HD 

metalizado. Lado gloss coral splash. Cód.02322 rojo shine. Cód.01986 c h e rry sh in e. C ó ...... Secret MuSk .... NUEV
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Suburban HD 

CRANK (FUNCIONAMIENTO/. ARRANQUE). ‐ Terminales 7 y 17 - Energía de batería principal La carga máxima para cada circuito
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HD-XEVO 

Hochgeschwindigkeitsfräsen von Langlöchern und ... sowie rechteckige Rohre bis. 1800x600 mm ... H-, U-, Winkel- und Flachprofile, Quadratrohren.
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ULTRA HD 

piedras facetadas color blanco, transparente y rojo. Cód. 34131 Valorizado en S/. 156.00 S/. 119.90. 2. Tesla Trend en b
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ZZ hd 

FIS-Race in Ramsau (AUT) vom 01.12.-02.12.2018. Platzierungen unserer Teilnehmer. 1. Wettkampftag Sprint F. 2. Wettkampftag Individual C.
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ULTRA HD 

7 ene. 2016 - rojo shine cód.01986. 3 manEras dE ..... Secret MuSk tu secreto de .... de cronógrafos. NUEVO Reloj Lucky
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40 HD 

de las líneas de flujo, una válvula de drenaje y un manómetro de vacío para indicar cuando es ... eliminar partículas y
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HD 801 B 

3,6. Potencia del motor bruta (kW /PS). 4/5,5. Peso (kg). 34. Dimensiones (la. x an. x al.) (mm). 1044x542x662. Limpiado
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HomeCam HD - Manhattan Products 

red, con un diseño pensado en un uso cómodo con un gran rendimiento. ... durante todo el día con su visión nocturna inte
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